
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035436-2025 

Award

UK Space Agency: Girlguiding Partnership Agreement

UK Space Agency

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035436

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055387 (view related notices)

Published 26 June 2025, 2:10pm

Scope 

Reference

UKSAC25_0062

Description

* Provision of a dedicated Account Manager to develop and deliver all partnership activities
in collaboration with UKSA

* Sponsorship of the Space interest badge for Brownies aged 7-10, which supports girls to
learn about the universe around them

* Communications plan and delivery (including volunteer, parents and carer mailings)

* Engagement report

* Invitations and access to relevant stakeholder networking events

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035436-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035436-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055387


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. UKSA-Girlguiding Partnership Agreement

Supplier

The Guide Association ('Girlguiding')

Contract value

£34,000 excluding VAT

£40,800 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

26 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 5

1 July 2025 to 31 March 2026

9 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

98100000 - Membership organisation services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

The Guide Association ('Girlguiding')

17-19 Buckingham Palace Road

London

SW1W 0PT

United Kingdom

Email: membershipsystems@girlguiding.org.uk

Website: https://www.girlguiding.org.uk/

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Contract 1. UKSA-Girlguiding Partnership Agreement

Contracting authority 

UK Space Agency

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRTY-4245-MTJY

mailto:membershipsystems@girlguiding.org.uk
https://www.girlguiding.org.uk/


Page 5 to 5

Quad Two Building 1st Floor, Rutherford Avenue, Harwell Science and Innovation Campus

Didcot

OX11 0DF

United Kingdom

Email: commercial@ukspaceagency.gov.uk

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercial@ukspaceagency.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. UKSA-Girlguiding Partnership Agreement
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	The Guide Association (&#039;Girlguiding&#039;)

	Contracting authority
	UK Space Agency


		2025-07-14T10:56:04+0100
	TCPDF




